HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH, JABALPUR

ORDER

No. <u>653</u> /Confdl./2016 II-15-12/2000 (Pt.-11) Dated $\frac{27^{\text{th}}}{28}$ June, 2016

The Rajasthan Judicial Academy is hosting 1st Regional Conference on "Sensitization on Family Court Matters" on 9th July, 2016 at Jaipur, Rajasthan. The Conference will be attended by Judicial Officers from the States of Gujarat, Himachal Pradesh, Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra, Punjab, Haryana, Rajasthan and Uttarakhand. The purpose of Conference is to share knowledge and skills and highlight key issues through new ideas and insights.

Judicial Officers whose name and posting figure in the endorsement are directed to participate in the aforesaid Conference.

BY ORDER

(MANOHAR MAMTANI) REGISTRAR GENERAL

Dated 27th June, 2016

Endt. No. <u>654</u> /Confdl./2016 II-15-12/2000 (Pt.-11)

Copy forwarded to :-

1. The Principal Secretary, Government of M.P., Law & Legislative Affairs Department, Vindhyachal Bhawan, Bhopal for information.

2.

- 1. Shri Manohar Mamtani, Registrar General, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur.
- 2. Shri Sanjeev S. Kalgaonkar, In-charge Director, M.P. State Judicial Academy, Jabalpur.
- 3. Shri Shriram Sharma, I Additional Principal Judge, Family Court, Bhopal.
- 4. Shri Shiv Mangal Singh, Principal Judge, Family Court, Damoh.
- 5. Shri Arvind Kumar Shrivastava (Jr.), Additional Principal Judge, Family Court, Gwalior.
- 6. Shri Rajeev Krishan Joshi, II Additional Principal Judge, Family Court, Jabalpur.
- 7. Shri Narendra Kumar Satsangi, Principal Judge, Family Court, Jhabua.

- 8. Shri Avinash Kumar Khare, Principal Judge, Family Court, Neemuch.
- 9. Smt. Laxmi Sharma, Principal Judge, Family Court, Ratlam.
- 10. Shri Om Prakash Sharma (Jr.), Principal Judge, Family Court, Ujjain.

With a direction to participate in the 1st Regional Conference on "Sensitization on Family Court Matters" scheduled to be held on 9th July, 2016 at Jaipur, Rajasthan.

- The venue of the Conference is Auditorium of Aranya Bhawan,
 Jhalana Institutional Area, Jaipur.
- Arrangement of stay for participating Officers has been made Red Fox Hotel, Jawaharlal Nehru Marg, Jaipur.
- The nominated Officers are directed to send their travel plan (arrival & departure), along with e-mail address and mobile number through e-mail at rsjafc2016@gmail.com, latest by 04.07.2016.
- The nominated Officers are requested to regularly visit the official website of Rajasthan State Judicial Academy (rajasthanjudicialacademy.nic.in) for information and latest updates about the Conference.
- The programme is interactive in nature, therefore, the nominated officers are directed to go through Concept Note and Module and participate actively in the Conference.
- For further assistance please contact the Director, Rajasthan State Judicial Academy, Jodhpur. Phone No. 0291 – 2721787, 2721788, 2720107. Fax No. 0291 2720108.
- 3. The Director, Rajasthan Judicial Academy, Near Jhalamand Circle, Old Pali Road, Jodhpur 342013 for information and necessary action in reference to your letter No. 1066/2016, dated 27.06.2016 (Fax).
- 4. The O/o I/c Director, MPSJA, Jabalpur, for information.
- 5. PS to Hon'ble Shri Justice Dipak Misra, Judge, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi for placing the same before his Lordship's kind information and perusal.

(MANOHAR MAMTANI) REGISTRAR GENERAL